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Grand Total

計 進　口 出　口 計 進　口 出　口 計 進　口 出　口

Total Imports Exports Total Imports Exports Total Imports Exports

100年100年100年100年 2011201120112011  20 691 20 691 20 691 20 691  9 141 9 141 9 141 9 141  11 549 11 549 11 549 11 549  11 982 11 982 11 982 11 982  5 018 5 018 5 018 5 018  6 963 6 963 6 963 6 963  2 245 2 245 2 245 2 245   884  884  884  884  1 361 1 361 1 361 1 361
101年101年101年101年 2012201220122012  21 484 21 484 21 484 21 484  9 063 9 063 9 063 9 063  12 421 12 421 12 421 12 421  12 108 12 108 12 108 12 108  4 772 4 772 4 772 4 772  7 336 7 336 7 336 7 336  2 631 2 631 2 631 2 631  1 111 1 111 1 111 1 111  1 520 1 520 1 520 1 520
102年102年102年102年 2013201320132013  21 705 21 705 21 705 21 705  9 032 9 032 9 032 9 032  12 673 12 673 12 673 12 673  13 442 13 442 13 442 13 442  5 576 5 576 5 576 5 576  7 866 7 866 7 866 7 866  3 463 3 463 3 463 3 463  1 042 1 042 1 042 1 042  2 421 2 421 2 421 2 421
103年103年103年103年 2014201420142014  22 013 22 013 22 013 22 013  8 468 8 468 8 468 8 468  13 545 13 545 13 545 13 545  14 374 14 374 14 374 14 374  5 535 5 535 5 535 5 535  8 839 8 839 8 839 8 839  3 795 3 795 3 795 3 795  1 046 1 046 1 046 1 046  2 749 2 749 2 749 2 749
104年104年104年104年 2015201520152015  21 108 21 108 21 108 21 108  8 124 8 124 8 124 8 124  12 984 12 984 12 984 12 984  14 916 14 916 14 916 14 916  5 465 5 465 5 465 5 465  9 450 9 450 9 450 9 450  2 821 2 821 2 821 2 821   962  962  962  962  1 859 1 859 1 859 1 859

105年105年105年105年 2016201620162016  21 429 21 429 21 429 21 429  8 138 8 138 8 138 8 138  13 291 13 291 13 291 13 291  14 392 14 392 14 392 14 392  5 201 5 201 5 201 5 201  9 192 9 192 9 192 9 192  3 814 3 814 3 814 3 814  1 413 1 413 1 413 1 413  2 400 2 400 2 400 2 400
106年106年106年106年 2017201720172017  24 148 24 148 24 148 24 148  8 865 8 865 8 865 8 865  15 283 15 283 15 283 15 283  16 523 16 523 16 523 16 523  5 877 5 877 5 877 5 877  10 646 10 646 10 646 10 646  4 296 4 296 4 296 4 296  1 374 1 374 1 374 1 374  2 922 2 922 2 922 2 922
107年107年107年107年 2018201820182018  24 348 24 348 24 348 24 348  9 335 9 335 9 335 9 335  15 013 15 013 15 013 15 013  16 937 16 937 16 937 16 937  6 326 6 326 6 326 6 326  10 611 10 611 10 611 10 611  3 992 3 992 3 992 3 992  1 368 1 368 1 368 1 368  2 624 2 624 2 624 2 624
108年108年108年108年 2019201920192019  21 710 21 710 21 710 21 710  8 137 8 137 8 137 8 137  13 573 13 573 13 573 13 573  16 333 16 333 16 333 16 333  5 899 5 899 5 899 5 899  10 434 10 434 10 434 10 434  2 387 2 387 2 387 2 387   849  849  849  849  1 537 1 537 1 537 1 537
109年109年109年109年 2020202020202020  23 184 23 184 23 184 23 184  8 858 8 858 8 858 8 858  14 326 14 326 14 326 14 326  18 124 18 124 18 124 18 124  6 700 6 700 6 700 6 700  11 424 11 424 11 424 11 424  2 235 2 235 2 235 2 235   768  768  768  768  1 467 1 467 1 467 1 467

110年110年110年110年 2021202120212021  28 403 28 403 28 403 28 403  11 727 11 727 11 727 11 727  16 676 16 676 16 676 16 676  22 211 22 211 22 211 22 211  9 154 9 154 9 154 9 154  13 057 13 057 13 057 13 057  2 740 2 740 2 740 2 740   918  918  918  918  1 822 1 822 1 822 1 822
111年111年111年111年 2022202220222022  33 172 33 172 33 172 33 172  13 189 13 189 13 189 13 189  19 983 19 983 19 983 19 983  27 654 27 654 27 654 27 654  10 982 10 982 10 982 10 982  16 672 16 672 16 672 16 672  2 197 2 197 2 197 2 197   687  687  687  687  1 511 1 511 1 511 1 511
112年112年112年112年 2023202320232023  30 603 30 603 30 603 30 603  11 595 11 595 11 595 11 595  19 009 19 009 19 009 19 009  25 944 25 944 25 944 25 944  9 728 9 728 9 728 9 728  16 216 16 216 16 216 16 216  1 886 1 886 1 886 1 886   569  569  569  569  1 317 1 317 1 317 1 317
  

計 進　口 出　口 計 進　口 出　口 計 進　口 出　口

Total Imports Exports Total Imports Exports Total Imports Exports

100年100年100年100年 2011201120112011  3 301 3 301 3 301 3 301  1 100 1 100 1 100 1 100  2 202 2 202 2 202 2 202  2 639 2 639 2 639 2 639  1 892 1 892 1 892 1 892   746  746  746  746   523  523  523  523   246  246  246  246   277  277  277  277
101年101年101年101年 2012201220122012  3 869 3 869 3 869 3 869  1 268 1 268 1 268 1 268  2 601 2 601 2 601 2 601  2 500 2 500 2 500 2 500  1 768 1 768 1 768 1 768   732  732  732  732   376  376  376  376   144  144  144  144   232  232  232  232
102年102年102年102年 2013201320132013  2 239 2 239 2 239 2 239   857  857  857  857  1 382 1 382 1 382 1 382  2 060 2 060 2 060 2 060  1 357 1 357 1 357 1 357   704  704  704  704   499  499  499  499   200  200  200  200   300  300  300  300
103年103年103年103年 2014201420142014  1 321 1 321 1 321 1 321   476  476  476  476   845  845  845  845  1 915 1 915 1 915 1 915  1 180 1 180 1 180 1 180   735  735  735  735   608  608  608  608   231  231  231  231   377  377  377  377
104年104年104年104年 2015201520152015   986  986  986  986   406  406  406  406   580  580  580  580  1 748 1 748 1 748 1 748  1 061 1 061 1 061 1 061   687  687  687  687   638  638  638  638   230  230  230  230   408  408  408  408

105年105年105年105年 2016201620162016   832  832  832  832   265  265  265  265   567  567  567  567  1 773 1 773 1 773 1 773  1 063 1 063 1 063 1 063   710  710  710  710   618  618  618  618   196  196  196  196   422  422  422  422
106年106年106年106年 2017201720172017   877  877  877  877   293  293  293  293   585  585  585  585  1 899 1 899 1 899 1 899  1 138 1 138 1 138 1 138   761  761  761  761   552  552  552  552   183  183  183  183   369  369  369  369
107年107年107年107年 2018201820182018   816  816  816  816   260  260  260  260   556  556  556  556  1 953 1 953 1 953 1 953  1 155 1 155 1 155 1 155   797  797  797  797   650  650  650  650   226  226  226  226   424  424  424  424
108年108年108年108年 2019201920192019   705  705  705  705   220  220  220  220   484  484  484  484  1 644 1 644 1 644 1 644   976  976  976  976   668  668  668  668   641  641  641  641   192  192  192  192   449  449  449  449
109年109年109年109年 2020202020202020   715  715  715  715   237  237  237  237   479  479  479  479  1 489 1 489 1 489 1 489   964  964  964  964   525  525  525  525   620  620  620  620   189  189  189  189   431  431  431  431

110年110年110年110年 2021202120212021   943  943  943  943   332  332  332  332   611  611  611  611  1 658 1 658 1 658 1 658  1 038 1 038 1 038 1 038   621  621  621  621   850  850  850  850   286  286  286  286   565  565  565  565
111年111年111年111年 2022202220222022   890  890  890  890   274  274  274  274   617  617  617  617  1 501 1 501 1 501 1 501   970  970  970  970   531  531  531  531   930  930  930  930   277  277  277  277   653  653  653  653
112年112年112年112年 2023202320232023   788  788  788  788   235  235  235  235   553  553  553  553  1 314 1 314 1 314 1 314   862  862  862  862   451  451  451  451   671  671  671  671   201  201  201  201   471  471  471  471
  
資料來源：經濟部產業園區管理局。
Source  ：Bureau of Industrial Parks, M.O.E.A..

CTIP

年　別

 Period

潭　子　園　區 臺  中  港  園  區 其　他　園　區
TTIP TPTIP Otherwise

K-4K-4K-4K-4　　　　科技產業園區進出口貿易額科技產業園區進出口貿易額科技產業園區進出口貿易額科技產業園區進出口貿易額
K-4K-4K-4K-4　　　　Exports and ImportsExports and ImportsExports and ImportsExports and Imports

 in Technology Industrial Park in Technology Industrial Park in Technology Industrial Park in Technology Industrial Park

    單位：百萬美元
   Unit：US$Million

年　別
 Period

總　計 楠  梓  園  區 前  鎮  園  區
NTIP


